

12 March 2024



Thank you for your request to Kāinga Ora – Homes and Communities, dated 11 March 2024, under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1) how many houses Kainga Ora Homes own in the wider Feilding area,
- 2) how many of them are currently occupied.

I am refusing your request under section 18(d) of the Act as the information you are requesting is publicly available.

You can find Kāinga Ora homes' information by Territorial Local Authority (TLA) on our website at: https://kaingaora.govt.nz/en NZ/publications/oia-and-proactive-releases/housing-statistics/

This includes the number of homes and the number of vacant homes. Feilding is included in the Manawatu District TLA.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of my decision on your request. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or Freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that Kāinga Ora proactively releases its responses to official information requests where possible. Our response to your request may be published at https://kaingaora.govt.nz/publications/official-information-requests/, with your personal information removed.

Nāku noa, nā

Gabby Boag

Team Leader - Government Relations